



**Messages and Communications: 13-15199 Arnold Davis v. Guam, et al "Submit Amicus Brief With Consent per FRAP 29(a)"**

1 message

Speaker Won Pat <speaker@judiwonpat.com>

Fri, Oct 4, 2013 at 11:00 AM

To: Guam Legislature Clerks Office <clerks@guamlegislature.org>

10/4/2013 10/2/2013

Office of the Attorney  
General

13-15199 Arnold Davis v. Guam, et al  
"Submit Amicus Brief With Consent per  
FRAP 29(a)"

82-13-842

82-13-842

Oct 10 10:41:13  
Received

----- Forwarded message -----

From: **Rob Weinberg** <rob.weinberg@yahoo.com>

Date: Fri, Oct 4, 2013 at 7:14 AM

Subject: Fw: Re-send: 13-15199 Arnold Davis v. Guam, et al "Submit Amicus Brief With Consent per FRAP 29(a)"

To: Jeff Cook <cclaw@teleguam.net>, Therese Terlaje <tterlaje@guam.net>, Maria Pangelinan <maria.pangelinan@gec.guam.gov>, Ben Pangelinan <ctzenben@guam.net>, Ben Pangelinan <senbenp@guam.net>, Judith Won Pat <jwonpat@yahoo.com>, Speaker Won Pat <speaker@judiwonpat.com>

Cc: Lenny Rapadas Attorney General <lradas@guamag.org>, Phil Tydingco <ptydingco@guamag.org>, Pat Mason <pmason@guamag.org>, "Rob Weinberg (AGO)" <rweinberg@guamag.org>

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>Page(s)</u>
IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i> .....	1
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	5
I. PLAINTIFF’S CASE IS NOT RIPE FOR ADJUDICATION.....	5
II. THE GUAM DECOLONIZATION REGISTRATION LAW UTILIZES NO RACIAL CLASSIFICATION AND VIOLATES NO FEDERAL CONSTITUTIONAL OR STATUTORY LAW.....	9
A. “Native Inhabitants of Guam” Is a Facially Race-Neutral Classification, and Plaintiff Cannot Prove That the Guam Decolonization Registration Law Was Motivated by Race-Based Animus.....	9
B. Even If “Native Inhabitants of Guam” Is Deemed a Racial Classification, the Guam Decolonization Registration Law Still Suffers No Constitutional Infirmity Because It Codifies Preexisting Congressional Intent and Congress May Discriminate As It Chooses Under the Territorial Clause.....	16
C. <i>Rice v. Cayetano</i> is Inapposite, or Alternatively, Distinguishable—And in Any Event, This Court Ought Not Reach This Complex Constitutional Law Question Given That This Case Is Not Ripe for Adjudication.....	19
CONCLUSION.....	23
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	26
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	27

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Abbott Labs. v. Gardner</i> , 387 U.S. 136 (1967) .....	5, 6
<i>Att’y Gen. of Guam v. United States</i> , 738 F.2d 1017 (9th Cir. 1984) .....	4, 17
<i>Balzac v. Porto Rico</i> , 258 U.S. 298 (1922).....	4, 17, 18
<i>Califano v. Sanders</i> , 430 U.S. 99 (1977).....	5
<i>Califano v. Torres</i> , 435 U.S. 1 (1978).....	18
<i>City of Los Angeles v. Lyons</i> , 461 U.S. 95 (1983).....	5
<i>City of Mobile, Alabama v. Bolden</i> , 446 U.S. 55 (1980).....	3, 12, 13
<i>Colwell v. Dep’t of Health &amp; Human Servs.</i> , 558 F.3d 1112 (9th Cir. 2009).....	3, 6
<i>Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands v. Atalig</i> , 723 F.2d 682 (9th Cir. 1984).....	18
<i>Estate of Ferdinand E. Marcos v. Marcos</i> , 978 F.2d 493 (9th Cir. 1992).....	20
<i>Filártiga v. Peña-Irala</i> , 630 F.2d 876 (2nd Cir. 1980).....	20
<i>Harris v. Rosario</i> , 446 U.S. 651 (1980) .....	18
<i>King v. Andrus</i> , 452 F. Supp. 11 (D.D.C. 1977) .....	18
<i>Morton v. Mancari</i> , 417 U.S. 535 (1974).....	19, 20
<i>Ngiraingas v. Sanchez</i> , 858 F.2d 1368 (9th Cir. 1988).....	17, 21
<i>People v. Okada</i> , 694 F.2d 565 (9th Cir. 1982).....	4, 17, 21
<i>Pers. Adm’r of Mass. v. Feeney</i> , 442 U.S. 256 (1979).....	3, 12
<i>Quiban v. Veterans Admin</i> , 928 F.2d 1154 (D.C. Cir. 1991).....	18, 19
<i>Reg’l Rail Reorganization Act Cases</i> , 419 U.S. 102 (1974) .....	5
<i>Rice v. Cayetano</i> , 528 U.S. 495 (2000).....	4, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23
<i>Sakamoto v. Duty Free Shoppers, Ltd.</i> , 764 F.2d 1285 (9th Cir. 1985).....	17, 21
<i>Spector Motor Serv., Inc. v. McLaughlin</i> , 323 U.S. 101 (1944).....	23
<i>Stormans, Inc. v. Selecky</i> , 586 F.3d 1109 (9th Cir. 2009).....	6
<i>Texas v. United States</i> , 523 U.S. 296 (1998).....	6, 7
<i>The Paquete Habana</i> , 175 U.S. 677 (1900).....	20

*Thomas v. Union Carbide Agric. Prods. Co.*, 473 U.S. 568 (1985).....6, 7  
*US West Commc’ns v. MFS Intelenet, Inc.*, 193 F.3d 1112 (9th Cir. 1999).....6  
*Wabol v. Villacrusis*, 958 F.2d 1450 (9th Cir. 1992) .....4, 17, 18  
*Warth v. Seldin*, 422 U.S. 490 (1975).....6

**Constitutional Provisions**

U.S. CONST. art. IV, § 3, cl. 2.....17

**Statutes**

48 U.S.C. § 1421 *et seq.*.....2, 14  
 42 U.S.C. §§ 1973(a)-(p).....2, 13  
 1 Guam Code Ann. § 2110 .....7  
 3 Guam Code Ann. § 21000.....14, 22, 23  
 3 Guam Code Ann. § 21001(e).....9  
 Guam Pub. L. 25-106 (2000).....8  
 Guam Pub. L. 25-148 (2000).....8  
 Guam Pub. L. 27-106 (2004).....8  
 Guam Pub. L. 31-154 (2011).....8  
 Haw. Rev. Stat. §§ 10-2 (1993).....21

**Other Authorities**

S. REP. No. 2109, 81st Cong., 2d Sess. 15 (1950).....15  
 Principles Which Should Guide Members in Determining Whether or not an  
 Obligation Exists To Transmit the Information Called for Under Article 73e of  
 the Charter, G.A. Res. 1541 (XV), U.N. Doc. A/4684 (Dec. 15, 1960).....20  
 ANTONIO CASSESE, SELF-DETERMINATION OF PEOPLES: A LEGAL  
 REAPPRAISAL 74-75 (1995).....20  
 Christina D. Burnett, *Untied States: American Expansion and Territorial  
 Deannexation*, 72 U. CHI. L. REV. 797 (2005).....20
